507046304 12/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7093142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S. BUSACCA		11/12/2018
ASHOK LAHIRI		11/12/2018
MURALI RAMASUBRAMANIAN		11/12/2018
BRUNO A. VALDES		11/12/2018
GARDNER CAMERON DALES		11/12/2018
HARROLD J. RUST III		11/12/2018
JOHN F. VARNI		11/12/2018
KIM HAN LEE		11/13/2018
NIRAV S. SHAH		11/13/2018
RICHARD J. CONTRERAS		11/13/2018
JEREMIE J. DALTON		11/12/2018
JONATHAN C. DOAN		11/12/2018
MICHAEL J. ARMSTRONG		11/12/2018
ANTHONY CALCATERRA		11/12/2018
BENJAMIN L. CARDOZO		11/12/2018
JOSHUA DAVID WINANS		11/13/2018
NEELAM SINGH		11/12/2018
JEFFREY GLENN BUCK		11/13/2018
THOMAS JOHN SCHUERLEIN		11/12/2018
KIM LESTER FORTUNATI		11/12/2018
NEAL SARSWAT		11/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENOVIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	3501 W. WARREN AVE.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	17562228	3			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	\				
Fax Number:	(314)259-	(314)259-2000			
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov					
Phone:	314-259-2	314-259-2000			
Email:	susan.mu	susan.murphy@bclplaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP (ENOVIX			
Address Line 1:	211 NOR	211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600			
Address Line 4:	ST. LOUI	S, UNITED STATES 6310	2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		75258.000110-USC1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ABIGAIL COTTON			
SIGNATURE:		igail Cotton/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/2	27/2021			
Total Attachments: 5					
source=ENX_0062_Assignme	nts_Signed#pa	age1.tif			
source=ENX_0062_Assignme	nts_Signed#pa	age2.tif			
source=ENX_0062_Assignme	nts_Signed#pa	age3.tif			
source=ENX_0062_Assignme	nts_Signed#pa	age4.tif			
source=ENX_0062_Assignme	nts_Signed#pa	age5.tif			

Docket No.: ENX-0062.PR (2393926)

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I/WE

ROBERT S. BUSACCA
ASHOK LAHIRI
MURALI RAMASUBRAMANIAN
BRUNO A. VALDES
GARDNER CAMERON DALES
HARROLD J. RUST III
JOHN F. VARNI
KIM HAN LEE
NIRAV S. SHAH
RICHARD J. CONTRERAS
JEREMIE J. DALTON
JONATHAN C. DOAN
MICHAEL J. ARMSTRONG
ANTHONY CALCATERRA
BENJAMIN L. CARDOZO
JOSHUA DAVID WINANS
NEELAM SINGH
JEFFREY GLENN BUCK
THOMAS JOHN SCHUERLEIN
KIM LESTER FORTUNATI
NEAL SARSWAT

the Assignor(s), the Assignor(s), state the below application was made or authorized by me; I/we believe that I/we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application; and I/we have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY MANUFACTURE AND DEVICE

which are described and claimed in United States Application Serial No. **62/715,233**, filed on **August 6, 2018** (Invention).

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign to

Enovix Corporation

having its principal offices at **3501 W. Warren Ave., Fremont, California 94538, United States of America** (hereinafter the "Assignee"), and the Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives,

all of my/our right, title and interest, in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any patent application, including provisional or utility applications based thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and in and to all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for Letters Patent(s) in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor(s) by local laws or by treaty, including any international conventions, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the U.S. Letters Patent(s) to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all the rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. The aforesaid assignment includes the Assignor's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all

causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made. And, Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue any U.S. Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/we do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the foregoing, and that I/we will at any time upon request without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing, divisional, reissued, reexamined, or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States of America on the Invention or like protection in any foreign country, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor(s):

Bobert S. BUSACCA

Ashok LAHIRI

Murati RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Bruno A. VALDES

Gardner Cameron DALES

11/12/18 Date

11-12-18 Date

11-12-18

Date

<u>||- (Z- 18</u> Date

Kim Han LEE

Nirav S. SHAH

Righard J. CONTRERAS

DALTON Jeremie J.

Jonathan C. DOAN

I ARMSTRONG

Anthony CALGATERR

Benjamin L. CARDOZO

Joshua David WINANS

Neelam

Jeffrey gilerin BUCK

John SCHUERLEIN

11/13/18

Date

<u>|| // 3 // 8</u> Date

11/13/18 Date

11/12/2018 Date

11/12/2018

Date

1/12/2019 Date

11/12/18 Date

/2/

11/13/18 Date

11/12/2018 Date

11/13/18 Date 11/12/2018

Jest S.K.

Kim Lester FORTUNATI

Neal SARSWAT

 $\frac{11/12/18}{Date}$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignee:

11/12/18 Date

Authorized Signatory for and behalf of Enovix Corporation

Name: Harrold J. Rust, III Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 12/27/2021